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Department Initials Name Email Address

Art (Deputy Head) SSB Stephanie Ball sball@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Art (Head) TTC Tom Christy tchristy@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Art LLC Lindsey Cramb lcramb@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Art RLJ Roddy Lloyd-Jones rlloyd-jones@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Business Studies JCD Joanna Darvell jdarvell@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Business Studies (Head) AKW Anna Willett awillett@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Computing (Head) AJB Andrew Brown abrown@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Computing JCD Joanna Darvell jdarvell@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English MIA Michael Amess mamess@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English GAB Grace Benson gbenson@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English NKB Nadia Birkbeck nbirkbeck@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English (Head) NLD Natalie Dale ndale@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English NJD Nikki Dixon ndixon@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English CJG Caroline Godfrey cgodfrey@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English (Deputy Head) CCM Caitlin Montague cmontague@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English ZEM Zoe Munro zmunro@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English KPT Patrick Taylor ptaylor@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English STW Sally-Anne Ward saward@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

English SAW Steve Ward sward@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Geography BAR Bev Reed breed@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Geography (Head) EJT Liz Taylor etaylor@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Geography JWA Jane Ward jward@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Geography JCW Judith Wilden jwilden@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Head of Learning Year 7 RRH Ruth Hoose rhoose@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Head of Learning Year 8 RJR Rhonna Rigby rrigby@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Head of Learning Year 9 CJD Christopher Davies cdavies@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Head of Learning Year 10 TCH Toby Holland tholland@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Head of Learning Year 11 TEF Terry Fitton tfitton@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Head of Sixth Form JRB Jonathan Briggs jbriggs@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Deputy Head of Sixth Form STW Sally-Anne Ward saward@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

History MJB Martin Barber mbarber@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

History (Head) SWB Steven Birkett sbirkett@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

History RJM Robbie Macrory rmacrory@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

History JLS Jessica Saunders jsaunders@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Learning Support (Deputy SENDCO) HBB Helen Broady-Bennett hbroady-bennett@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Learning Support (SENDCO) DMC Debbie Coleman dcoleman@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths SBB Shashi Bagga sbagga@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths THB Thomas Burnett tburnett@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths PPD Pal Dahal pdahal@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths (Head) KJF Kevin Foley kfoley@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths JKK Julide Karkin jkarkin@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths ACK Angela Kennedy akennedy@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths JEM Jan Manners jmanners@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths CMM Claire McMahon cmcmahon@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Maths (Deputy Head) JJP Jennifer Pennells jpennells@chenderit.northants.sch.uk
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Media Studies (Head) NJD Nikki Dixon ndixon@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Media Studies CWO Clinton Osborne cosborne@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Modern Languages JCC Jane Cartwright head@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Modern Languages (Acting Deputy Head) JAF Judith Francis jfrancis@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Modern Languages TJM Tierney Mason tmason@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Modern Languages KEM Katherine Mobberley kmobberley@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Modern Languages HMT Helen Taylor htaylor@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Modern Languages (Acting Head) CJW Chris Williamson cwilliamson@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE MAB Michelle Bruce mbruce@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE TEF Terry Fitton tfitton@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE (Deputy Head) DRH Dave Hebden dhebden@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE TWK Tamsyn King tking@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE TAL Trudie Lester tlester@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE (Head) ARV Anthony Vickers avickers@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

PE/PSHE GLY Gail Young gyoung@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Performing Arts CDH Collette Haywood chaywood@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Performing Arts MMJ Michelle Jackson mmjackson@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Performing Arts (Head) MAL Mark Ledger mledger@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

RS JLC Jenny Coleman jcoleman@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

RS (Head) HMM Holly Millan hmillan@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

RS JLS Jessica Saunders jsaunders@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science MTB Megan Bailey mbailey@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science (Deputy Head) SSC Sharon Channer schanner@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science JDC Julia Charlesworth jcharlesworth@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science (Deputy Head) CHH Cathy Haycock chaycock@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science PSM Phil Marchington pmarchington@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science EEW Emma White ewhite@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science SJF Susan Ferguson sferguson@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Science (Head) ACW Andrew Williams awilliams@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Social Sciences SRB Salma Bora sbora@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Social Sciences (Head) JRB Jonathan Briggs jbriggs@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Social Sciences LKB Lauren Brunt lbrunt@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Social Sciences RRH Ruth Hoose rhoose@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Social Sciences TAL Trudie Lester tlester@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Technology JHA Jane Atterby jatterby@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Technology CJD Christopher Davies cdavies@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Technology TCH Toby Holland tholland@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Technology ALM Anna Marriott amarriott@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Technology (Deputy Head) JJR Jo Rowe jrowe@chenderit.northants.sch.uk

Technology (Head) MWW Mark  Woodcock mwoodcock@chenderit.northants.sch.uk
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